

Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

Project Name: 2016 Surface Seal Project, Project No. 014-9705

BID				California Pavement Maint.		VSS International		American Pavement Systems	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Project Identification & Information Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$40,450.00	\$40,450.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,937.50	\$3,937.50	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
6	Remove & Replace Asphalt Berm (SP-17, SP-22)	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$65.10	\$16,275.00	\$62.00	\$15,500.00
7	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (SP-17, SP-25)	388	LF	\$150.00	\$58,200.00	\$228.90	\$88,813.20	\$218.00	\$84,584.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramp (SP-17, SP-25)	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,345.00	\$18,690.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
9	Pvement Repair (6-inch) (SP-19)	15,197	SF	\$9.45	\$143,611.65	\$19.55	\$297,101.35	\$18.90	\$287,223.30
10	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
11	Mirco-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	49,293	SY	\$1.12	\$55,208.16	\$3.02	\$148,864.86	\$2.70	\$133,091.10
12	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	31,345	SY	\$5.30	\$166,128.50	\$6.40	\$200,608.00	\$6.50	\$203,742.50
13	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
15	Install Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	580	SF	\$4.75	\$2,755.00	\$4.73	\$2,743.40	\$4.50	\$2,610.00
16	Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow) (SP-27)	1,040	LF	\$3.20	\$3,328.00	\$3.15	\$3,276.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00
17	Install Detail 21 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	350	LF	\$1.60	\$560.00	\$1.58	\$553.00	\$1.50	\$525.00
18	Install Detail 23 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	2,750	LF	\$1.90	\$5,225.00	\$1.89	\$5,197.50	\$1.80	\$4,950.00
19	Install Detail 1 (Dashed Yellow Lane Line) (SP-27)	1,250	LF	\$0.45	\$562.50	\$0.42	\$525.00	\$0.40	\$500.00
20	Install Detail 27B (4" Thermoplastic White Stripe) (SP-27)	4,650	LF	\$0.50	\$2,325.00	\$0.48	\$2,232.00	\$0.45	\$2,092.50
21	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-27)	16	EA	\$11.00	\$176.00	\$10.50	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
TOTAL BID				CA Pvmt Maint: \$588,479.81		VSS Int'l: \$897,674.81		American Pvmt: \$1,016,698.40	

ALTERNATE BID ITEM									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
11A	Slurry Seal (SP-21)	49,293	SY	\$1.09	\$53,729.37	\$3.02	\$148,864.86	\$2.70	\$133,091.10

Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

BID				Telfer Pavement Technologies	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-13)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Project Identification & Information Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
6	Remove & Replace Asphalt Berm (SP-17, SP-22)	250	LF	\$62.00	\$15,500.00
7	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (SP-17, SP-25)	388	LF	\$218.00	\$84,584.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramp (SP-17, SP-25)	2	EA	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
9	Pvement Repair (6-inch) (SP-19)	15,197	SF	\$21.00	\$319,137.00
10	Crack Seal (SP-20)	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
11	Mirco-Surfacing, Type II (SP-21)	49,293	SY	\$3.00	\$147,879.00
12	Rubberized Chip Seal (SP-21)	31,345	SY	\$6.25	\$195,906.25
13	Remove Existing Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Legends (SP-17)	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-26)	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
15	Install Thermoplastic Legends & Markings (SP-27)	580	SF	\$4.50	\$2,610.00
16	Install 12" Thermoplastic Stripe (White or Yellow) (SP-27)	1,040	1.5	\$3.00	\$3,120.00
17	Install Detail 21 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	350	1.8	\$1.50	\$525.00
18	Install Detail 23 (Double Yellow Centerline) (SP-27)	2,750	0.4	\$1.80	\$4,950.00
19	Install Detail 1 (Dashed Yellow Lane Line) (SP-27)	1,250	0.45	\$0.40	\$500.00
20	Install Detail 27B (4" Thermoplastic White Stripe) (SP-27)	4,650	10	\$0.45	\$2,092.50
21	Install Two-Way Reflective Pavement Markers (Blue) (SP-27)	16	EA	\$10.00	\$160.00
TOTAL BID				Telfer: \$1,167,563.75	

ALTERNATE BID ITEM					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
11A	Slurry Seal (SP-21)	49,293	SY	\$2.90	\$142,949.70